GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3011
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2015
Exit Exam for Medical Graduates

Gavit Dr. Heena Vijaykumar;Mahadik Shri Dhananjay Bhimrao;Patil Shri Vijaysinh Mohite;Radhakrishnan Shri T.;Sule Smt. Supriya
Sadanand

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to conduct an exit exam for MBBS students passing out of government as well as private
medical colleges in the country;

(b) if so, the details and the objective thereof and the manner in which it is likely to be conducted in the country;
(c) whether the Indian Medical Association has expressed reservation against the proposed exit exam for medical graduates; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken/proposed by the Government to address the concerns on the matter?

Answer

(a): No.
(b) to (d): Does not arise. However, IMA has expressed its concerns against any such proposal.
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